
Wayne State (42-13) -vs- Quincy (45-9)
5/18/2023 at QUINC,Ill. (QU STADIUM)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: S. Walker (9-1)
Loss: Ryan Korolden (8-3)
HBP: C. Endisch
PB: Brett Zimmerman
 
Start: 3:30 PM   Time: 3:01   Attendance: 475   Weather: 76, SUNNY
Game notes:
- Korolden faced 1 batter in the 4th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Wayne State 0 6 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 8 13 1
Quincy 0 3 6 0 5 4 0 0 0 18 18 1

Wayne State 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ryan Foley cf 6 1 2 0 0 2 0
    Logan Van Sicklen pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CJ Maury ss 4 1 1 2 1 1 3
    Mason McGuire ss 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Hunter DeLanoy rf 4 1 2 1 1 0 0
Rudy Ramirez lf 5 1 3 1 0 0 1
Chris Tanderys 3b 1 0 0 0 3 0 0
Tony Hatzigeorgiou dh 4 0 0 0 1 1 3
Bennett Hitzelberger 1b 4 1 1 2 0 0 2
Brett Zimmerman c 4 1 2 1 1 2 2
Noah Miller 2b 4 2 2 1 1 1 0
Ryan Korolden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Seth Marano p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Chad Sommers p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Griffin Kilander p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 8 13 8 8 8 12

2B: Ryan Foley (1); CJ Maury (1); Rudy Ramirez (1); Brett
Zimmerman (1)
SF: Bennett Hitzelberger (1)
HBP: Chris Tanderys (1)
E: Rudy Ramirez (1)
DP: 1

Quincy 18

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
G. D'Alessio rf 6 3 3 5 0 1 0
D. Dupont 3b 4 3 2 0 2 1 0
L. Napleton c 5 1 2 0 1 1 1
L. Logsdon 1b 4 3 3 3 1 0 1
N. Wosman 2b 4 3 3 4 1 0 2
A. Simpson dh 5 2 2 4 0 2 0
J. Huffman ss 4 0 1 0 1 1 0
B. Dahlof lf 4 1 1 0 1 0 2
B. Boynton cf 5 2 1 1 0 0 0
S. Walker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    N. Roseman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    C. Endisch p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 41 18 18 17 7 6 6

2B: D. Dupont (1); L. Logsdon (1); J. Huffman (1); B. Boynton (1)
HR: G. D'Alessio (3); N. Wosman (2); A. Simpson (2)
E: S. Walker (1)
DP: 2

Wayne State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ryan Korolden (L, 8-3) 3.0 9 9 8 5 1 0 0 0 0 18 23 5 3 83
Seth Marano 2.1 6 6 6 1 2 0 0 0 0 13 14 3 2 48
Chad Sommers 0.2 3 3 3 0 2 1 0 0 0 5 5 0 0 30
Griffin Kilander 2.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 5 6 1 3 25
Totals 18 18 17 7 6 1 0 0 0 41 48 9 8 186

Quincy IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
S. Walker (W, 9-1) 5.2 12 8 8 3 5 0 0 0 0 27 31 8 3 105
N. Roseman 1.1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 4 7 0 4 30
C. Endisch 2.0 1 0 0 2 3 0 0 1 0 6 9 1 1 36
Totals 13 8 8 8 8 0 0 1 0 37 47 9 8 171



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 7   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Wayne State - Top of 1st WSU QU
Foley grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 0 0
Maury struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBS). 0 0
DeLanoy lined out to cf (2-0 BB). 0 0

Quincy - Bottom of 1st WSU QU
G. D'Alessio flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 0 0
D. Dupont out at first 1b to p (2-1 BFB). 0 0
L. Napleton singled to right field (2-2 KKBFB). 0 0
L. Logsdon walked (3-2 BFKFBBB); L. Napleton advanced to second. 0 0
N. Wosman flied out to cf (1-1 SB). 0 0

Wayne State - Top of 2nd WSU QU
R. Ramirez singled through the left side (0-1 K). 0 0
Tanderys walked (3-2 BKBBFB); R. Ramirez advanced to second. 0 0
Hatzigeorgio grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-1 KB); Tanderys out on the play; R. Ramirez
advanced to third. 0 0
Hitzelberger singled to right field, RBI (2-1 BBK); R. Ramirez scored. 1 0
B. Zimmerman doubled to left center, RBI (0-0); Hitzelberger scored. 2 0
N. Miller singled to center field, RBI (0-1 K); B. Zimmerman scored. 3 0
Foley singled to third base (0-0); N. Miller advanced to third. 3 0
Maury doubled to center field, 2 RBI (0-0); Foley scored; N. Miller scored. 5 0
DeLanoy singled down the lf line, RBI (2-2 KKBBF); Maury scored. 6 0
R. Ramirez lined out to lf (1-0 B). 6 0

Quincy - Bottom of 2nd WSU QU
A. Simpson flied out to lf (2-2 BFBFF). 6 0
J. Huffman struck out swinging (1-2 FKBS). 6 0
B. Dahlof walked (3-2 BKBKBB). 6 0
B. Boynton doubled to right center, RBI (0-1 S); B. Dahlof scored. 6 1
G. D'Alessio homered to right field, 2 RBI (1-2 KBSFF); B. Boynton scored. 6 3
D. Dupont walked (3-2 BKBBFB). 6 3
L. Napleton popped up to 1b (0-0). 6 3

Wayne State - Top of 3rd WSU QU
Tanderys lined out to ss (1-1 KB). 6 3
Hatzigeorgio popped up to 2b (0-2 SF). 6 3
Hitzelberger popped up to 3b (0-1 K). 6 3

Quincy - Bottom of 3rd WSU QU
L. Logsdon singled to center field (1-0 B). 6 3
N. Wosman walked (3-0 BBBB); L. Logsdon advanced to second. 6 3
A. Simpson homered to left field, 3 RBI; N. Wosman scored; L. Logsdon scored. 6 6
J. Huffman grounded out to ss (3-2 FKBBB). 6 6
B. Dahlof singled to left field (0-0). 6 6
B. Boynton reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); B. Dahlof out at second 2b unassisted. 6 6
G. D'Alessio homered to left center, 2 RBI (0-2 KF); B. Boynton scored. 6 8
D. Dupont walked (3-0 BBBB). 6 8
L. Napleton singled to left field, advanced to second on an error by lf (0-2 KK); D. Dupont scored, unearned. 6 9
L. Logsdon flied out to cf. 6 9

Wayne State - Top of 4th WSU QU



B. Zimmerman singled up the middle (2-0 BB). 6 9
B. Zimmerman advanced to second on an error by p, advanced to third on the throw, failed pickoff attempt. 6 9
N. Miller lined out to 2b (0-2 KF). 6 9
Foley struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS). 6 9
Maury grounded out to ss (2-1 BBK). 6 9

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Quincy - Bottom of 4th WSU QU
N. Wosman singled to left field (2-1 BKB). 6 9
Marano to p for Korolden. 6 9
A. Simpson struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 6 9
J. Huffman lined out to lf (1-1 SB). 6 9
B. Dahlof flied out to rf (3-2 BFBFFB). 6 9

Wayne State - Top of 5th WSU QU
DeLanoy singled to center field (0-0). 6 9
R. Ramirez singled through the right side (0-0); DeLanoy advanced to second. 6 9
Tanderys walked (3-2 BBBKKB); R. Ramirez advanced to second; DeLanoy advanced to third. 6 9
Hatzigeorgio struck out swinging (0-2 FKFS). 6 9
Hitzelberger flied out to lf, SAC, RBI (2-0 BB); DeLanoy scored. 7 9
B. Zimmerman struck out swinging (2-2 SSBFBS). 7 9

Quincy - Bottom of 5th WSU QU
B. Boynton grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 7 9
G. D'Alessio struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFS). 7 9
D. Dupont doubled to left center (2-2 SBBK). 7 9
L. Napleton walked (3-1 BKBBB). 7 9
L. Napleton advanced to second; D. Dupont advanced to third on a passed ball. 7 9
L. Logsdon singled through the right side, 2 RBI (1-2 FBF); L. Napleton scored; D. Dupont scored. 7 11
N. Wosman homered to left field, 2 RBI (1-1 BK); L. Logsdon scored. 7 13
A. Simpson homered to right field, RBI. 7 14
J. Huffman doubled to left center (1-2 KFB). 7 14
B. Dahlof flied out to cf. 7 14

Wayne State - Top of 6th WSU QU
N. Miller singled to right field. 7 14
Foley struck out swinging (1-2 KBSFFS). 7 14
Maury walked (3-1 BBSBB); N. Miller advanced to second. 7 14
DeLanoy flied out to cf (2-2 KBKFB); N. Miller advanced to third. 7 14
R. Ramirez doubled to left field, RBI (3-2 FBBBF); Maury advanced to third; N. Miller scored. 8 14
N. Roseman to p for S. Walker. 8 14
Tanderys walked (3-1 BBBKB). 8 14
Hatzigeorgio reached on a fielder's choice to third base (1-1 BS); Tanderys advanced to second; R. Ramirez
out at third 3b unassisted. 8 14

Quincy - Bottom of 6th WSU QU
B. Boynton grounded out to p (0-0). 8 14
G. D'Alessio homered to left field, RBI (2-2 KBBF). 8 15
Sommers to p for Marano. 8 15
D. Dupont singled to left field (1-1 KB). 8 15
D. Dupont advanced to second on a passed ball. 8 15
L. Napleton struck out swinging (3-2 BKBBSS). 8 15
L. Logsdon doubled to right field, RBI (3-2 BBBKK); D. Dupont scored. 8 16
L. Logsdon advanced to third on a wild pitch. 8 16
N. Wosman homered to left field, 2 RBI (3-2 KBBFBFF); L. Logsdon scored. 8 18
A. Simpson struck out looking (2-2 BKBFK). 8 18



Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Wayne State - Top of 7th WSU QU
Hitzelberger grounded out to 2b (2-2 KBKFBFFF). 8 18
B. Zimmerman walked (3-2 BBSKBB). 8 18
N. Miller walked (3-0 BBBB); B. Zimmerman advanced to second. 8 18
Foley grounded out to p (0-1 K); N. Miller advanced to second; B. Zimmerman advanced to third. 8 18
Maury out at first 1b to p (0-0). 8 18

Quincy - Bottom of 7th WSU QU
Kilander to p for Sommers. 8 18
McGuire to ss for Maury. 8 18
J. Huffman walked (3-2 KFBBBB). 8 18
B. Dahlof lined out to 2b (2-2 BBKF). 8 18
B. Boynton grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-0); J. Huffman out on the play. 8 18

Wayne State - Top of 8th WSU QU
C. Endisch to p for N. Roseman. 8 18
DeLanoy walked (3-1 BBBKB). 8 18
R. Ramirez grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-2 KS); DeLanoy out on the play. 8 18
Tanderys hit by pitch (1-1 KB). 8 18
Hatzigeorgio walked (3-1 KBBBB); Tanderys advanced to second. 8 18
Hitzelberger flied out to cf (2-1 BKB). 8 18

Quincy - Bottom of 8th WSU QU
G. D'Alessio grounded out to ss (3-1 BBBK). 8 18
D. Dupont struck out swinging (1-2 KBFFS). 8 18
L. Napleton grounded out to 3b (0-2 KK). 8 18

Wayne State - Top of 9th WSU QU
B. Zimmerman struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 8 18
N. Miller struck out swinging (1-2 SFFBS). 8 18
Foley doubled to left center (1-2 BSS). 8 18
Van Sicklen pinch ran for Foley. 8 18
McGuire struck out looking (1-2 KFBK). 8 18

Quincy - Bottom of 9th WSU QU
Van Sicklen to cf. 8 18


